PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------------|----------------|
| S.L.E. (Australia) Pty Ltd | 12/18/2004 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Nite-Glo Innovations Pty Ltd | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 8 Beaconsfield Emerald Road | |
| City: | Upper Beaconsfield, Victoria | |
| State/Country: | AUSTRALIA | |
| Postal Code: | 3808 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10312225 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-682-8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Gary S. Kindness, Reg. No. 22178

Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary S. Kindness

Total Attachments: 1

source=CBLG20287assignp1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015474 FRAME: 0348

500015319

CH \$40.00

Attorney Docket No: CBLG120287

ASSIGNMENT TO SUBSEQUENT PURCHASER OF APPLICATION, SUBSEQUENT LETTERS PATENT AND INVENTION

WHEREAS, S.L.E. (Australia) Pty Ltd (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), is the owner by assignment of an application for Letters Patent and invention relating to PHOSPHORESCENT PIGMENTS disclosed and claimed in a United States Patent Application No. 10/312,225, filed on July 14, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Nite-Glo Innovations Pty Ltd (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and ASSIGNOR does hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

Executed at in the State of Victoria, Australia, this 18th day of December, 2004.

S.L.E. (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD

by Manual Shall State of State (Australia)

Typed or Printed Name

Title: MR MORRY BLUMGATHAL

EX DIRECTOR OF SLOW (AUSTRALIA)

PH. UT).

Witnessed by: M. MADRIC BRAWA

Typed or Printed Name: FUT MADRIC BRAWA

Typed or Printed Name: FUT MADRIC BRAWA

PATENT REEL: 015474 FRAME: 0349

RECORDED: 12/21/2004